
University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary

Fall 2024
All Courses

Changes

Institution
Fall 2024 

Credit Hours
Fall 2023 

Credit Hours
Number of 

Credit Hours
Percent 
Change Lower Upper Grad/Prof

Augusta University 204,072 192,874 11,198 5.8% 51,021 28,691 124,360

Georgia Institute of Technology 498,665 462,463.5 36,201.5 7.8% 146,950 123,691 228,024

Georgia State University 576,873 566,783.5 10,089.5 1.8% 349,120 144,138 83,615

University of Georgia 583,315.3 560,026.2 23,289.1 4.2% 233,265 211,107 138,943.3

Research Universities     1,862,925.3 1,782,147.2 80,778.1 4.5% 780,356 507,627 574,942.3

Georgia Southern University 327,164 314,320 12,844 4.1% 204,117 94,613 28,434

Kennesaw State University 559,830 530,172 29,658 5.6% 338,159 184,951 36,720

University of West Georgia 136,310 126,807 9,503 7.5% 66,143 37,931 32,236

Valdosta State University 107,996 108,284 -288 -0.3% 48,600 38,112 21,284

Comprehensive Universities 1,131,300 1,079,583 51,717 4.8% 657,019 355,607 118,674

Albany State University 78,489 77,325 1,164 1.5% 58,308 15,390 4,791

Clayton State University 60,545 59,124 1,421 2.4% 36,381 19,458 4,706

Columbus State University 84,691 82,706 1,985 2.4% 47,905 24,572 12,214

Fort Valley State University 38,199 36,102 2,097 5.8% 27,227 9,317 1,655

Georgia College & State University 91,799 86,671.5 5,127.5 5.9% 55,310 28,172 8,317

Georgia Southwestern State University 37,772 35,288 2,484 7.0% 22,329 10,860 4,583

Middle Georgia State University 86,917 84,804 2,113 2.5% 56,169 24,981 5,767

Savannah State University 42,071 40,087 1,984 4.9% 28,347 11,487 2,237

University of North Georgia 217,243 205,236 12,007 5.9% 153,187 56,498 7,558

State Universities        737,726 707,343.5 30,382.5 4.3% 485,163 200,735 51,828

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 43,931 43,554 377 0.9% 34,933 8,998 0

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 14,436 15,192 -756 -5.0% 12,718 1,718 0

College of Coastal Georgia 37,505 34,725 2,780 8.0% 27,815 9,690 0

Dalton State College 56,961 53,940 3,021 5.6% 43,433 13,528 0

East Georgia State College 19,434 18,695 739 4.0% 19,314 120 0

Georgia Gwinnett College 139,395 137,597 1,798 1.3% 106,218 33,177 0

Georgia Highlands College 50,533 47,473 3,060 6.4% 45,941 4,592 0

Gordon State College 33,876 34,567 -691 -2.0% 27,410 6,466 0

South Georgia State College 18,902 20,160 -1,258 -6.2% 16,568 2,334 0

State Colleges            414,973 405,903 9,070 2.2% 334,350 80,623 0

University System Totals 4,146,924.3 3,974,976.7 171,947.6 4.3% 2,256,888 1,144,592 745,444.3
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